PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 970/2017/PGC/DRTI/ Revenue dated 06.3.2018

Date of Hearing: 18.12.2018

Appellant: Sh. Bachan Singh Rana

Competent Authority: District Magistrate (North)

Revenue Department

Application under DRTI: 26.12.2017

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 26.12.2017 has sought information on total 08 points. Aggrieved with non receipt of any information from the Competent Authority , he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is not present. Sh. Manoj Kumar Ambasta, Tehsildar, O/o the DM North is present on behalf of the respondent.

The Appellate Authority notes that the Competent Authority had been directed to furnish a revised reply as per the available record in respect of only query nos. 6,7 and 8 of the DRTI application of Sh. Bachan Singh Rana. In today's hearing, the representative of the department has furnished a reply dt. 12.12.2018 vide which the necessary information has been provided to the appellant.

The reply provided to the appellant has been perused and it is observed that the department has furnished satisfactory reply to the queries of the appellant.

3 Decision

Since the Competent Authority i.e. District Magistrate (North), Revenue department has now provided satisfactory replies to all the queries of the appellant, no further action is required on behalf of the department.

The appeal case is accordingly ordered to be disposed of at the Commission's end.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman,
Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:-

- 1 Ms.Tanvi Garg, District Magistrate (North), Revenue department, GNCT of Delhi, DM Office Complex, Alipur, Delhi-110 036.
- 2 Sh. Bachan Singh Rana